

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993  
with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2009*

Mr. Babu Mathu Gaikwad. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mr. Gulabchand Tarachand Bore. ... Respondent.

Mr. P.N. Joshi for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondent.

***CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***21 November, 2016.***

**P.C. :-**

The Petition is listed on board with a remark that “papers under search”, the Registry will locate the papers of this Petition within period of four weeks from today and place the matter on board for final hearing.

2. If the papers are not found or not traced within period of four weeks from today, the Registry will prepare a report accordingly and will call upon the Advocates to reconstruct the papers of this Petition giving them six working weeks' time.

3. If the papers are not so reconstructed by the parties within the time stipulated by the Registry, it will be presumed that the parties are not interested in prosecuting the matter and the matter will be listed on board under the caption of 'for dismissal'.

4. If the papers are reconstructed, then the matter be listed on board for hearing thereafter, as per its turn.

*(N.M. Jamdar, J.)*