

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2009

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Shri Babu Mathu Gaikwad ...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bore & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. P.N. Joshi, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 13 January 2017

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that on 28 April 2010, the learned Single Judge by an order passed in this Petition has referred the issue involved in this Petition for consideration of the larger Bench. The learned Counsel states that it will be ascertained whether the reference is concluded. At his request, stand over to four weeks i.e. 6 February 2017.

[N.M. JAMDAR, J.]