

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Mr. Babu Mathu Gaikwad. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mr. Gulabchand Tarachand Bore. ... Respondent.

Mr. R.M. Khairnar i/b. P.N. Joshi for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

17 February, 2017.

P.C. :-

It is informed that the learned Counsel for the Petitioners is undergoing a medical treatment. Stand over to week commencing from 14 March 2017.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)