

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Shri Babu Mathu Gaikwad. .. Petitioner

Vs

Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bora
-Since deceased through his legal
heirs

1a. Shantilal Gulabchand
Bora and others. .. Respondents

*Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2605 OF 2009*

Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bora
-Since deceased through his legal
heirs

1a. Shantilal Gulabchand
Bora and others. .. Applicants

Vs.

Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Respondent

Mr.P.N.Joshi, for the Petitioner.

None for Respondents and Applicants in Civil Application No.2605
of 2009.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Date : 24 March 2017.*

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he has not been able to ascertain whether the Reference pursuant to the order dated 28 April 2010 made in this Petition, has been decided. Registry to ascertain. Stand over to week commencing from 10 April 2017.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)