

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2605 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993**

Shri Babu Madhu Gaikwad ... Petitioner
v/s
Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bora ... Respondent

Mr Pratik B. Rahade i/b Mr P.N. Joshi for Petitioner.

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2017

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner states that the issues involved in this Writ Petition have been referred to a Larger Bench by another learned Single Judge of this Court vide his order dated 28th April 2010. The matter is now before the Larger Bench and therefore the learned counsel for Petitioner seeks time.

2. In view of the fact that the issues involved in this Writ Petition are still pending before the Larger Bench, this Writ Petition is

adjourned sine die with liberty to the parties to apply once the Larger Bench renders its decision on the issues placed before it.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)