

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2009**

Shri Babu Mathu Gaikwad

..Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bore (decd) through Lrs.

..Respondents

Mr. P. N. Joshi for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **21 September, 2023 at 03.00 p.m.**
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to inform the advocate for the respondents of the adjourned date of hearing.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]