



sg

1.wp4329-93.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Petitioner
v/s.
Gulabchand Tarachand Bore .. Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2605 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993**

Gulabchand Tarachand Bora (Decd.) by
Lrs. Shantilal Gulabchand Bora Adn Ors... Applicants
v/s.
Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.27738 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Balu Mathu Gaikwad
since deceased through His
Legal Heirs and Representatives ... Applicants
v/s.

Shri Gulabchand Tarachand Bora
since deceased through His
Legal Heirs and Representatives .. Respondents

....
Ms. Rukmini Khairnar, i/b. Mr. P.N. Joshi, for the
Applicants/Petitioners in IAST/27738/2023.

Mr. Ramesh G. Karale, for Respondent Nos. 1(A) to 1(G), 1(H-I) to

1(H-III) and Applicant in CAW/2605/2009.

....
CORAM: G.S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 12th OCTOBER, 2023

P.C:-

By this application, the Applicants have prayed for bringing legal heirs of the Petitioner, who has expired during the pendency of the present proceedings, on record.

2. Perused the averments as made in the application and in the interest of natural justice, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b). Amendment to be carried out during the course of the day.

3. Interim application (Interim Application (Stamp) No. 27738 of 2023) is, accordingly, disposed of. No costs.

4. List the petition along with civil application for hearing on all the issues of law, as referred by the learned Single Judge, on 16th October 2023 at 4.00 p.m. "High on Board".

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)