



sg

1.wp4329-93.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Petitioner
v/s.
Gulabchand Tarachand Bore .. Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2605 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Gulabchand Tarachand Bora (Decd.) by
Lrs. Shantilal Gulabchand Bora And Ors... Applicants
v/s.
Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Respondent

....

Mr. P.N. Joshi, a/w. Ms. Rukmini Khairnar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ramesh G. Karale, for Respondent Nos. 1(A) to 1(G), 1(H-I) to 1(H-III).

....

CORAM: G.S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2023

P.C:-

We have heard Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Karale, for the Respondents.

2. Let the office keep ready the records and proceedings and, more particularly, the order dated 15th June 1986 passed by the learned Civil Judge, Junior Division on the standard rent application filed by the Respondents.

3. Accordingly, stand over to **23rd October 2023 at 3.30 p.m.**

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)