

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad .. Petitioner
Versus
Gulabchand Tarachand Bore .. Respondent

Mr.P.N. Joshi a/w Ms.Rukmini Khairnar for the petitioner.

**CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**
DATE : 27th October 2023

P.C.:-

. Stand over to **8th November 2023 F.O.B.**

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

G.S.KULKARNI, J.