

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad ... Petitioner

*Versus*

Gulabchand Tarachand Bore ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2009

Gulabchand Tarachand Bore (Decd.) by Lrs. Shantilal ... Applicant  
Gulabchand Bora & Ors.

Versus

Babu Mathu Gaikwad ... Respondent

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b Mr. P. N. Jain, for Petitioner.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 12 January, 2024

---

P.C.

1. Wrongly on board, as a matter would be required to be listed before the Bench constituted as per the orders passed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Accordingly removed from board.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)