

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad ...Petitioner

Versus

Gulabchand Tarachand Bora (since deceased)
through his Legal Heirs

1. Shantilal Gulabchand Bora & Ors. ...Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2605 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4329 OF 1993

Gulabchand Tarachand Bora (since deceased)
through his Legal Heirs

1. Shantilal Gulabchand Bora & Ors. ...Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Babu Mathu Gaikwad ...Respondent

Mr. Rukmini Khairmar i/b. Mr. P. N. Joshi for the Petitioner.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI,
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C.

1. Although this petition has been assigned to this Bench and it is part heard on the earlier occasion, considering that one of us (Jitendra Jain, J.) is presiding as a member of another Division Bench, it is felt

difficult by his Lordship to make himself available to hear the present proceedings. It is, therefore, thought appropriate that the matter be placed before the Bench to which the proceedings were assigned so that it can be heard and decided on the questions as referred by the learned Single Judge, subject matter of the present proceedings.

2. Accordingly, removed from the board.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]