

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad.PETITIONER

V/S

Gulabchand Tarachand Bore.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2605 OF 2009

In

Writ Petition 4329 OF 1993

Gulabchand Tarachand Bora (decd.)by Lrs.-APPLICANT

Shantilal Gulabchand Bora And Ors.

V/S

Babu Mathu GaikwadRESPONDENT

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b Mr. P.N. Joshi for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/02/2026 (at 5.15 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)