

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Babu Mathu Gaikwad. ...Petitioner
Versus
Gulabchand Tarachand Bore. & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 1993

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar a/w Pratik Rahade, a/w Mr. Anish Kikle, i/b Mr. P. N. Joshi, for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 05 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner on the question of law referred by the learned Single Judge by order dated 28 April 2010.
2. Reserved for judgment/order.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)